2

DISCOLORED WATER IN PARTS OF LODI DUE TO FLUSHING OF WATER MAINS

DISCOLORED WATER IN PARTS OF LODI DUE TO FLUSHING OF WATER MAINS

Customers have been experiencing discolored water in parts of Lodi due to hydrant flushing within the Borough. Passaic Valley Water Commission assures all customers that the water will be safe for use during this period; however, customers are cautioned to determine if the water is clear before washing clothes (or

In Person Payment Window closing @ 4:30pm

Our In Person Payment Window, located at 1525 Main Ave, Clifton will close at 4:30 pm today, Friday, September 17th. We apologize for this inconvenience. Call 973-340-4300 to make a payment 24/7 or pay online at www.pvwc.com

DISCOLORED WATER IN PARTS OF NORTH ARLINGTON AND LYNDHURST DUE TO FLUSHING OF WATER MAINS

Customers have been experiencing discolored water in parts of North Arlington and Lyndhurst due to hydrant flushing within the Borough. Passaic Valley Water Commission assures all customers that the water will be safe for use during this period; however, customers are cautioned to determine if the water is clear before washing clothes

Payment Window Notice

Please be advised that the payment window is CLOSED as of 2:30 p.m. today, September 03, 2021 and will RE-OPEN Tuesday, September 7, 2021 at 7:30 a.m. IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS Please call our customer service number at (973) 340-4300. Thank you for your patience and cooperation.

BOIL WATER ADVISORY ATTENTION: Clifton, Passaic, Paterson Customers

DRINKING WATER WARNING BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING Water delivered by PVWC may not be safe to drink. Passaic Valley Water Commission (PVWC) has issued a boil water advisory for customers near New Street Reservoir, encompassing Passaic, Paterson, parts of Clifton and parts of Woodland Park. (New St, Hugo Ave,

FAIRVIEW AVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT – Attention Prospect Park Customers

Starting Monday, August 30th, Guarini Inc. will start a water main replacement project on Fairview Avenue (between N 11th St and N 12th St) in Prospect Park. As part of our on-going improvement program, we are replacing, testing and disinfecting approximately 230 linear feet of water main along Fairview Avenue. 

FLUSHING OF WATER MAINS – Notice to North Arlington Customers

As part of ongoing efforts to improve service to its customers, Passaic Valley Water Commission (PVWC) will begin its annual Hydrant Flushing Program on Monday, August 23, 2021. Hydrant flushing will be done within North Arlington and will continue until October 2021. The water mains will be flushed weekdays between

FLUSHING OF WATER MAINS – Notice to Lodi Customers

As part of ongoing efforts to improve service to its customers, Passaic Valley Water Commission (PVWC) will begin its annual Hydrant Flushing Program on Monday, August 23, 2021. Hydrant flushing will be done within Lodi and will continue until October 2021. The water mains will be flushed weekdays between the

Translate »
2
X